SCHOOL

BEECHGROVE
CAYWOOD
DIXIE

FT. WRIGHT
R.C. HINSDALE
KENTON

PINER

RIVER RIDGE
RYLAND
SCOTT

SIMON KENTON
SUMMIT VIEW
TAYLOR MILL
TURKEYFOOT
TWENHOFEL
WHITE'S TOWER
WOODLAND

%F&R

CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP

DIXIE - Freezer Evaporator & Condenser

AVG.DAILY
BREAKFAST

PARTICIPATION PARTICIPATION

364
290
198
289
211
280
174
482
175
170
243
362
227
430
253
294
156
4598

AVG.DAILY
LUNCH

449
393
706
342
331
438
217
649
293
551
833
866
342
678
484
452
410
8434

Kenton County Schools

School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program

Board Report SEPTEMBER 2024

BEGINNING RECEIPTS FEDERAL TOTAL

BALANCE FOR MEALS | REIMBURSEMENT | RECEIPTS
$5,884.30 $1,639.92 $56,682.54 $58,322.46
-$90.64 $1,486.32 $45,755.17 $47,241.49
$6,202.80 $7,316.16 $47,679.04 $54,995.20
$12,182.85 $1,584.92 $42,233.46 $43,818.38
$5,085.47 $1,880.10 $26,641.81 $28,521.91
$6,115.14 $3,163.07 $35,982.34 $39,145.41
-$115.38 $1,846.13 $20,515.46 $22,361.59
$13,229.10 $461.80 $76,754.78 $77,216.58
$6,974.88 $1,338.66 $26,443.27 $27,781.93
$3,255.33 $5,173.85 $40,235.51 $45,409.36
-$3,938.09 $6,601.54 $55,504.50 $62,106.04
$10,822.57 $5,248.81 $68,741.05 $75,342.59
-$10,214.50 $1,525.16 $31,288.58 $37,890.12
$9,385.78 $2,796.63 $60,886.54 $66,135.35
$8,635.30 $5,559.70 $39,362.08 $40,887.24
$7,949.92 $1,223.81 $40,878.30 $43,674.93
$4,933.15 $1,209.22 $33,094.69 $38,654.39
$86,297.98 $50,055.80 $748,679.12 $809,504.97

LABOR

$16,644.04
$14,200.02
$16,491.06
$11,673.61

$9,720.21

$8,624.90

$9,077.50
$15,726.35

$9,505.85
$10,940.02
$19,169.61
$20,786.37
$12,624.03
$14,863.03
$10,455.73
$13,249.37
$13,961.22

$227,712.92

FOOD &
MILK

$19,896.16
$22,027.88
$19,340.73
$21,471.81
$13,875.39
$23,549.01

$6,773.86
$25,929.98
$16,683.41
$20,489.41
$28,776.09
$34,913.45

$9,399.34
$25,556.57
$28,402.89
$15,147.50
$14,348.09

$346,581.57

OTHER

$5,283.93
$2,498.84
$15,404.07
$5,039.05
$3,754.57
$5,370.59
$2,766.24
$3,134.97
$3,976.11
$9,701.84
$8,379.77
$7,811.99
$2,355.11
$9,772.86
$9,460.05
$3,247.27
$1,919.23

$99,876.49

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

$41,824.13
$38,726.74
$51,235.86
$38,184.47
$27,350.17
$37,544.50
$18,617.60
$44,791.30
$30,165.37
$41,131.27
$56,325.47
$63,511.81
$24,378.48
$50,192.46
$48,318.67
$31,644.14
$30,228.54

$674,170.98

*Less Indirect Cost

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L

ENDING
BALANCE

$22,382.63
$8,424.11
$9,962.14
$17,816.76
$6,257.21
$7,716.05
$3,628.61
$45,654.38
$4,591.44
$7,533.42
$1,842.48
$22,653.35
$3,297.14
$25,328.67
$1,203.87
$19,980.71
$13,359.00

$221,631.97

$221,631.97



