## Kenton County Schools School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program Board Report SEPTEMBER 2024

SCHOOL	%F&R	AVG.DAILY	AVG.DAILY	BEGINNING	RECEIPTS	FEDERAL	TOTAL	LABOR	FOOD &	OTHER	TOTAL	ENDING
		BREAKFAST	LUNCH	BALANCE	FOR MEALS	REIMBURSEMENT	RECEIPTS		MILK		EXPENDITURES	BALANCE
		PARTICIPATION	PARTICIPATION									
BEECHGROVE	CEP	364	449	\$5,884.30	\$1,639.92	\$56,682.54	\$58,322.46	\$16,644.04	\$19,896.16	\$5,283.93	\$41,824.13	\$22,382.63
CAYWOOD	CEP	290	393	-\$90.64	\$1,486.32	\$45,755.17	\$47,241.49	\$14,200.02	\$22,027.88	\$2,498.84	\$38,726.74	\$8,424.11
DIXIE	CEP	198	706	\$6,202.80	\$7,316.16	\$47,679.04	\$54,995.20	\$16,491.06	\$19,340.73	\$15,404.07	\$51,235.86	\$9,962.14
FT. WRIGHT	CEP	289	342	\$12,182.85	\$1,584.92	\$42,233.46	\$43,818.38	\$11,673.61	\$21,471.81	\$5,039.05	\$38,184.47	\$17,816.76
R.C. HINSDALE	CEP	211	331	\$5,085.47	\$1,880.10	\$26,641.81	\$28,521.91	\$9,720.21	\$13,875.39	\$3,754.57	\$27,350.17	\$6,257.21
KENTON	CEP	280	438	\$6,115.14	\$3,163.07	\$35,982.34	\$39,145.41	\$8,624.90	\$23,549.01	\$5,370.59	\$37,544.50	\$7,716.05
PINER	CEP	174	217	-\$115.38	\$1,846.13	\$20,515.46	\$22,361.59	\$9,077.50	\$6,773.86	\$2,766.24	\$18,617.60	\$3,628.61
RIVER RIDGE	CEP	482	649	\$13,229.10	\$461.80	\$76,754.78	\$77,216.58	\$15,726.35	\$25,929.98	\$3,134.97	\$44,791.30	\$45,654.38
RYLAND	CEP	175	293	\$6,974.88	\$1,338.66	\$26,443.27	\$27,781.93	\$9,505.85	\$16,683.41	\$3,976.11	\$30,165.37	\$4,591.44
SCOTT	CEP	170	551	\$3,255.33	\$5,173.85	\$40,235.51	\$45,409.36	\$10,940.02	\$20,489.41	\$9,701.84	\$41,131.27	\$7,533.42
SIMON KENTON	CEP	243	833	-\$3,938.09	\$6,601.54	\$55,504.50	\$62,106.04	\$19,169.61	\$28,776.09	\$8,379.77	\$56,325.47	\$1,842.48
SUMMIT VIEW	CEP	362	866	\$10,822.57	\$5,248.81	\$68,741.05	\$75,342.59	\$20,786.37	\$34,913.45	\$7,811.99	\$63,511.81	\$22,653.35
TAYLOR MILL	CEP	227	342	-\$10,214.50	\$1,525.16	\$31,288.58	\$37,890.12	\$12,624.03	\$9,399.34	\$2,355.11	\$24,378.48	\$3,297.14
TURKEYFOOT	CEP	430	678	\$9,385.78	\$2,796.63	\$60,886.54	\$66,135.35	\$14,863.03	\$25,556.57	\$9,772.86	\$50,192.46	\$25,328.67
TWENHOFEL	CEP	253	484	\$8,635.30	\$5,559.70	\$39,362.08	\$40,887.24	\$10,455.73	\$28,402.89	\$9,460.05	\$48,318.67	\$1,203.87
WHITE'S TOWER	CEP	294	452	\$7,949.92	\$1,223.81	\$40,878.30	\$43,674.93	\$13,249.37	\$15,147.50	\$3,247.27	\$31,644.14	\$19,980.71
WOODLAND	CEP	156	410	\$4,933.15	\$1,209.22	\$33,094.69	\$38,654.39	\$13,961.22	\$14,348.09	\$1,919.23	\$30,228.54	\$13,359.00
		4598	8434									

**\$809,504.97** \$227,712.92 \$346,581.57

\$99,876.49

\$674,170.98

\*Less Indirect Cost

\$221,631.97

DIXIE - Freezer Evaporator & Condenser TOTAL NET PROFIT/L \$221,631.97

**\$86,297.98** \$50,055.80 \$748,679.12